

LOCATION:	FRANKLIN, TN
PROJECT:	FY 2019 ON-CALL ANNUAL CONTRACT
PROJ. DESC.:	CONCRETE WORK
COF CONTRACT #:	2018-0038
REVISION DATE:	April 19, 2018

CONCRETE WORK BID TABULATION										
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	NOTE(S)	UNIT	EST. QTY.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pavement Restorations, Inc. (PRI)		M.A.Y. Construction Company, Inc. and Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMOUNT
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.	1-10, 11	S.Y.	3,200	\$ 19.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 89,600.00
202-08.15	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (EXTRUDED, DETACHED, COMBINED, ETC.)	1-10, 11	L.F.	1,700	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,500.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	1-10	C.Y.	100	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	1-10	TON	350	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1-10	L.F.	3,500	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	1-10	L.F.	1,500	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00
502-06	RUBBERIZED EXPANSION JOINT (PER CITY STD., ASTM D1752 TYPE I/AASHTO M 153 TYPE I)	1-10	L.F.	1,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00
604-02.01	CLASS A CONCRETE	1-10	C.Y.	25	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
604-02.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT	1-10	LB.	1,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	1-10	LB.	1,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00
617-05	SEALANT (EXPOSED AGGREGATE)	1-10	S.Y.	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-INCH DEPTH, PER CITY STANDARD)	1-10, 12	S.F.	21,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 204,750.00
701-01.03	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (EXPOSED AGGREGATE, 4-INCH DEPTH, PER CITY STANDARD)	1-10, 12	S.F.	2,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 19,500.00
701-01.07	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6-INCH DEPTH, PER CITY STANDARD)	1-10	S.F.	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
701-01.10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (8-INCH DEPTH, PER CITY STANDARD)	1-10, 12	S.F.	2,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,000.00
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6-INCH DEPTH, PER CITY STANDARD)	1-10	S.F.	1,250	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00
701-02.02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (8-INCH DEPTH, PER CITY STANDARD)	1-10	S.F.	1,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,500.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (8-INCH DEPTH, PER CITY STANDARD)	1-10, 12, 13	EACH	850	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 1,238,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 425,000.00
702-01 (A)	CONCRETE CURB (TDOT DETACHED TYPE A; RP-NMC-10)	1-10	L.F.	650	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00
702-01 (B)	CONCRETE CURB (COF RIBBON; RP-3)	1-10	L.F.	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
702-01.01	EXTRUDED MOUNTABLE CURB (6-INCH)	1-10	L.F.	1,000	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00
702-03 (A)	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER (COF ROLLOVER; RP-2A)	1-10	L.F.	100	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
702-03 (B)	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER (COF 6-24; RP-2B)	1-10	L.F.	100	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
702-03 (C)	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER (TDOT 6-30; RP-NMC-10)	1-10	L.F.	400	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00
721-01.06	IRRIGATION SYSTEM (REPAIR)	1-10, 14	L.S.	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	1-10, 15	UNIT	25	\$ 31.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
920-10.01	REMOVE, RESET & LEVEL EXISTING BRICK PAVERS (TRAFFIC BEARING AREAS)	1-10, 16	S.F.	2,000	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00
920-10.02	REMOVE, RESET & LEVEL EXISTING BRICK PAVERS (NON-TRAFFIC BEARING AREAS)	1-10, 17	S.F.	2,500	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00
920-10.03	INSTALLATION OF NEW BRICK PAVERS (2.75-IN PAVERS ON CONCRETE BASE)	1-10, 18	S.F.	250	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
920-10.04	INSTALLATION OF NEW BRICK PAVERS (2.25-INCH PAVERS ON CONCRETE BASE)	1-10, 19	S.F.	250	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL:						\$ 1,774,525.00		\$ 655,500.00		\$ 1,126,550.00